consolidated and the separate financial statement by Baht 0.66 million and 0.62 million respectively and a
decrease in earnings per share by Baht 0.001 per share, the same amount in both financial statements.

14

2.5 Certain transactions in the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010 have been
reclassified to correspond with the presentation of the financial statements for the current year. These
reclassifications are necessary as the Group Companies started to adopt the newly issued and revised
TFRS and in compliance with the Notification of the Department of Business Development on
Specification of Condensed items to be shown on Financial Statements (B.E. 2554). Furthermore, other
items have been also reclassified in order to facilitate for comparative purpose, with no effect to the
reported total comprehensive income for the year or shareholders’ equity. The reclassifications comprised
of the following: -

   (Unit : Baht)
 Consolidated Financial Statements  Separate Financial Statements
 Before

Reclassification
Reclassification

Increase(Decrease)
After

Reclassification
 Before

Reclassification
Reclassification

Increase(Decrease)
After

Reclassification
Trade accounts receivable-net 675,565,323.90 (675,565,323.90) -  604,463,099.58 (604,463,099.58) -
Trade and other accounts
   receivable-net

-

680,826,041.67

680,826,041.67

-

607,458,774.71

607,458,774.71

Prepaid expense 3,164,440.36 (3,164,440.36) -  2,586,304.90 (2,586,304.90) -
Other current assets 2,674,030.95 (2,096,277.41) 577,753.54  694,933.45 (409,370.23) 285,563.22
Trade accounts payable 480,416,034.03 (480,416,034.03) -  427,506,090.68 (427,506,090.68) -
Other accounts payable 11,744,115.54 (11,744,115.54) -  11,296,511.35 (11,296,511.35) -
Trade and other accounts payable - 497,174,788.43 497,174,788.43  - 440,260,794.13 440,260,794.13
Other current liabilities 5,456,359.29 (5,014,888.86) 441,470.43  1,801,940.99 (1,458,442.10) 343,498.89
Advance Received for Ordinary

Share Subscription

-

250.00

250.00

-

250.00

250.00

2.6 The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting standards
requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the application of policies and
reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. The estimates and underlying assumptions
are resulted from experience and other factors that the management has reasonably confident under
such circumstance. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to